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Census is note for the future.

2011 Census of Population, Households and Dwellings in the Republic of Serbia

Population by ethnicity

,,Other”

Ethnic communities with less than

2000 members and dually declared*

Total
Egyptians
Czechs
Chinese
Askalije
Jews
Poles
Greeks
Turks
Sokci
Italians
French
Cincari
Armenians
English
Sopi
Austrians
Swiss
Banjasi
Swedes
Danish

Norwegians

Belgians
Finns
Torlaci

Dually declared*

17 558
1834
1824
1373

997
787
741
725
647
607
554
281
243
222
188
142
131
110
80
56
32
28
23
22
12
2519

* Total number of ,dually delared” includes all persons who
declared themselves as Serb-Montenegrin, Serb-Roma, Serb-Vlach,
Hungarian-Serb, Montenegrin-Serb, Roma-Hungarian, Yugoslav-

Serb etc.
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