

2011 Census of Population, Households and Dwellings in the Republic of Serbia

Population by ethnicity

"Other" Ethnic communities with less than 2000 members and dually declared*	
Ethnicity	Total
Total	17 558
Egyptians	1834
Czechs	1824
Chinese	1373
Aškalije	997
Jews	787
Poles	741
Greeks	725
Turks	647
Šokci	607
Italians	554
French	281
Cincari	243
Armenians	222
English	188
Šopi	142
Austrians	131
Swiss	110
Banjaši	80
Swedes	56
Danish	32
Norwegians	28
Belgians	23
Finns	22
Torlaci	12
Dually declared*	2 519

* Total number of "dually delared" includes all persons who declared themselves as Serb-Montenegrin, Serb-Roma, Serb-Vlach, Hungarian-Serb, Montenegrin-Serb, Roma-Hungarian, Yugoslav-Serb etc.

www.popis2011.stat.rs

